ø32, ø40
10−4
10−3
10−2
10−1
50 100 200
Piston speed [mm/s]
A

+0.05
X1859
How to Order
Specifications
MK2T
Same as standard product
Applicable series
ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63Bore size
Specifications other than above
∗ Dimensions other than above are same
as basic type.
9±0.15
8±0.15
7±0.15
7±0.15
L
35 ±0.15
30 ±0.15
63
50
24 ±0.15
20 ±0.15
K
40
32
Bore size
(mm)
Dimensions
-X1859With Head End Pin Hole1
MK2T Series
Made to Order: Individual Specifications
Please contact SMC for detailed dimensions, specifications and lead times.
Symbol
Standard model no.
With head end pin hole
MK2T
415
MK
MK2T
CKQ
CLKQ
CK
CLK
CK1
CKQ
CLK2
CLKG
D-
-X
MK2T
Wrench
Arm
Hexagon wrench
MK2T Series
Specific Product Precautions 1
Be sure to read this before handling the products.
Refer to back page 50 for Safety Instructions and pages 3 to 12 for Actuator and Auto
Switch Precautions.
Fig. (1)
Clamp Arm Removal and Reinstallation
Warning
1. To remove and reinstall the arm on the piston
rod, instead of securing the cylinder body,
use a wrench to secure the arm to loosen or
to tighten the bolt (Fig. (1)).
An excessive amount of rotational force will be applied to the
piston rod if the bolt is tightened by securing the cylinder body,
which could damage the internal parts.
To fabricate an arm, make sure to machine a detect portion that
corresponds to the parallel section at the rod end.
Operating Environment
Warning
1. Do not use the cylinder under following envi-